

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

RECEIVED DEC 1 5 1971

SECRETARY OF STATE

December 10, 1971

Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Dear Mr. Erdahl:

This is to inform you that I am rescinding the appointment of Vince Kubiak to the Advisory Committee on Workmen's Compensation. The appointment was in error and Mr. Kubiak never received official notification.

Sincerely,

Wendell R. anderen

Wendell R. Anderson

WRA/smm

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Secretary of State

## WENDELL R. ANDERSON

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 9-1971 aclen J. Els Secretary of Stars

To	Vince Kubiak, 9	66 Hawthorne Avenue East, Saint Paul, Minneso	ta
0£	Ramsey	County,	
	Reposing esp	pecial trust and confidence in your pro	udence,
integ	rity and ability	I have appointed and commissioned you	1 TO HAVE AND
то но	LD the said offi	ce of Member of the Governor's Advisory Co	mmission
o	n Workman's Compens	ation for a term effective January 4, 1971, a	nd which
e	xpires the first Mo	nday in January, 1975.	managan ga kanangan pangan
toget	her with all the	rights, powers and emoluments to the	said office
belon	ging, or by law	in anywise appertaining, until this co	ommission shall
be by	me or other law	ful authority, superseded or annulled	, or expire by
force	or reason of an	y law of this State.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	

Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>ninth</u>
day of <u>March</u> in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred <u>seventy-one</u>, and of the State the one hundred thirteenth.

Wendell R. Under GOVERNOR